
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009798-2023 

Tender

Pan TfL Design, Manufacture & Supply of Uniforms

Transport for London

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-009798

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03bc64  

Published 4 April 2023, 1:44pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Transport for London

5 ENDEAVOUR SQUARE

LONDON

E201JN

Contact

David Wilson

Email

DavidWilson1@tfl.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009798-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009798-2023
mailto:DavidWilson1@tfl.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://tfl.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://tfl.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://service.ariba.com/Supplier.aw

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://service.ariba.com/Supplier.aw

I.6) Main activity

Urban railway, tramway, trolleybus or bus services

https://tfl.gov.uk/
https://tfl.gov.uk/
https://service.ariba.com/Supplier.aw
https://service.ariba.com/Supplier.aw


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Pan TfL Design, Manufacture & Supply of Uniforms

Reference number

WS 1409217882

II.1.2) Main CPV code

18000000 - Clothing, footwear, luggage articles and accessories

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Transport for London (TfL) is seeking to award (based of the most economically
advantageous tender received) a single zero value Framework agreement to one supplier for
"Pan TfL Design, Manufacture & Supply of Uniforms". The requirement is for the design,
manufacture, and supply of various types of Uniform across all TfL business units

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £22,200,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

18100000 - Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories

18200000 - Outerwear



Page 4 to 7

18300000 - Garments

18800000 - Footwear

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

TfL is conducting a call for competition with the aim of establishing a single-supplier
Framework Agreement which will be awarded under Directive 2014/25/EU (utilities) on the
award of Public Sector contracts, as implemented in the UK by the Utilities Contracts
Regulations 2016 (UCR). The procedure that will be used will be the negotiated procedure
with a prior call for competition (regulation 47 UCR). This is for a 5-year Framework
Agreement with a further option to extend for up to 2-years.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £22,200,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

24 Months extension

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 5 to 7

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic
catalogue

II.2.14) Additional information

TfL have recently switched to a new sourcing system, SAP Ariba, meaning that TfL's
processes are now different to those that suppliers may be familiar with. The following
instructions explain this new system and provide guidance on how interested parties will be
able to communicate with TfL and access the tender through the new system.

To register or to check if you are already registered to SAP Ariba, log on to 
https://service.ariba.com/Supplier.aw. Interested parties must read the instructions
carefully before proceeding with registration. For help on using the SAP Ariba system, please
refer to https://support.ariba.com/Adapt/Ariba_Network_Supplier_Training. If the problem
persists please contact Ariba_Supplier_Enablement@tfl.gov.uk

Upon completion of registration, interested parties must inform the TfL leads via email 
Himali.Basnayake@tfl.gov.uk and DavidWilson1@tfl.gov.uk, in order that they can add your
details to the sourcing project.

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

https://service.ariba.com/Supplier.aw
https://support.ariba.com/Adapt/Ariba_Network_Supplier_Training
mailto:Ariba_Supplier_Enablement@tfl.gov.uk
mailto:Himali.Basnayake@tfl.gov.uk
mailto:DavidWilson1@tfl.gov.uk


Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

5 May 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.3) Additional information

All tender documentation, including the Supplier Selection Questionnaire (SSQ) and
instructions are now available to all interested parties registered in the SAP Ariba system. 

The SSQ must be completed and submitted in accordance with the instructions provided by,
05 May 2023 at 12:00 pm (noon).

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

HM High Courts and Tribunal Service

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-19T04:35:26+0100
	TCPDF




